

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1218 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI UNITECH ELE. TRAN. LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal and office  
report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG.

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is adjourned by eight weeks.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master