

J
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1218 OF 2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI UNITECH ELE. TRAN. LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master