

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 1 2 1 8 OF 2 0 0 6

COMM N R OF CEN T R A L EXC I S E NAG P U R

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

M/S HYUN DA I UNIT E C H E L E . TRA N. LT D.& ANR  
)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing legible copies and office report)  
(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krish n a Pr a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M. P . D evan ath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

List on 4.1 2 . 2 0 0 7 .

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master