

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1218 OF 2006

COMMR OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI UNITECH ELE. TRAN. LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing legible copies and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Dutta, A.S.G. (mentioned by)
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER
List after ensuing Christmas Holidays.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master