

Ø

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5821 OF 2013

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NASHIK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEMINI INSTRATECH PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.  
Tag with C.A. 1218/2006.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |