

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1218/2006

COMMNR OF CENTRAL EXCISE NAGPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S HYUNDAI UNITECH ELE. TRAN. LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5821/2013

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and appln.(s) for exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and appln.(s) for taking additional document on record)

Date : 06/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt request by Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, the matters stand adjourned to Wednesday, the 12th August, 2015.(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER